All SYC members pay two fees;

- 1. A one-time Membership (joining) Fee
- 2. Annual Dues (annual; all members pay this fee every year).

These two separate fees are further defined below:

MEMBERSHIP/Joining Fee - Membership at Colonial Heights Swim & Yacht Club, Inc.(SYC) requires a one-time membership joining fee, currently \$375; defined as ONE immediate family group residing in ONE household. Dependent children on the membership must be under the age of 25. ALL SYC membership applications are reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors. Colonial Heights Swim & Yacht Club, Inc. offers four types of payment plans for the membership fee:

FULL PAYMENT	□ \$375 with application
ONE-YEAR PLAN	 \$175 with application \$100 by June 1 same summer \$100 by July 1 same summer
THREE-YEAR PLAN	 \$175 with initial dues \$125 with 2nd year dues \$125 with 3rd year dues
MILITARY PLAN (at least one spouse of the requesting family is actively serving in a USA or Allied branch of Armed Forces)	 \$100 with application and \$100 per year until the current membership fee is satisfied

ANNUAL DUES

Annual membership dues are established by the Board of Directors. ALL members must pay annual dues, in addition to the initial Membership joining fee. NO member shall use pool facilities until current year dues and any outstanding membership fee balance are paid in-full. Statements are sent annually to previous members not later than early March for the upcoming summer.

DUES Riders; if needed - SYC offers two types of riders:

1. GRANDPARENT/GRANDCHILD Member Rider

- a. A grandparent who is a member may include grandchildren on his / her membership at a cost of \$55 for the first child and \$30 for each additional child
- b. A grandparent who is a non-member may be included on the grandchild's family membership at a cost of \$55 for the first grandparent and \$30 for the second grandparent.

2. BABY-SITTER non-Member Rider

A baby-sitter (age 12 or older) rider may be included with member annual dues per year. The rider may include a non-pool member for \$80 for the summer. This fee is non-refundable and the baby-sitter may only use the pool facilities when accompanying the member child/children. The non-member sitter may not use the pool without the member family child/children and must leave when the member children leave.